Other industries ..... 4,282,297 843,540 218,750 5,344,587
Consumer:

Installment loans to individuals ..... 423,392 1,700,227 5,000,143 7,123,762
Other ..... 442,707 42,265 54,075 539,047

866,099 1,742,492 5,054,218 7,662,809

Total domestic ..... 17,318,259 8,406,039 7,999,244 33,723,542
Foreign ..... 4,764,486 2,839,715 2,110,718 9,714,919

Total ..... ¥22,082,745 ¥11,245,754 ¥10,109,962 ¥43,438,461

A-10

Subsequent to the filing of our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2005,
management determined that the details of the maturities of our loan portfolio for the fiscal year ended March 31,
2005 were erroneously disclosed. As a result, such amounts have been restated from the amounts previously
reported as follows.

Old Classification

Maturity

One year or less One to five years Over five years

As previously
reported As restated

As previously
reported As restated

As previously
reported As restated

(in millions)

Domestic:
Banks and other

financial
institutions ..... ¥1,364,552 ¥1,281,613 ¥ 794,358 ¥ 794,358 ¥ 288,533 ¥ 288,533

Other industries ..... 4,360,757 4,443,696 858,939 858,939 224,248 224,248
Consumer:

Installment loans to
individuals . . . . . 418,739 423,392 1,682,370 1,700,227 5,022,653 5,000,143

New Classification

Maturity

One year or less One to five years Over five years

As previously
reported As restated

As previously
reported As restated

As previously
reported As restated

(in millions)

Domestic:
Banks and other

financial
institutions ..... ¥1,364,552 ¥1,281,613 ¥ 794,358 ¥ 794,358 ¥ 288,533 ¥ 288,533

Other industries ..... 4,199,358 4,282,297 843,540 843,540 218,750 218,750
Consumer:

Installment loans to
individuals . . . . . 418,739 423,392 1,682,370 1,700,227 5,022,653 5,000,143

The above loans due after one year which had predetermined interest rates and floating or adjustable interest
rates at March 31, 2005 are shown below.

Domestic
(Restated) Foreign

Total
(Restated)

(in millions)

Predetermined rate ..... ¥ 7,123,727 ¥1,774,911 ¥ 8,898,638
Floating or adjustable rate ..... 9,281,556 3,175,522 12,457,078

Total ..... ¥16,405,283 ¥4,950,433 ¥21,355,716

Subsequent to the filing of our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2005,
management determined that the details of the loans due after one year which had predetermined interest rates for
the fiscal year ended March 31, 2005 were erroneously disclosed. As a result, such amounts have been restated
from the amounts previously reported as follows.

Domestic

As previously reported As restated

(in millions)

Predetermined rate ..... ¥ 7,128,380 ¥ 7,123,727

A-11

Nonaccrual, Past Due and Restructured Loans

We generally discontinue the accrual of interest income on loans when substantial doubt exists as to the full and